
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 802 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(E)(1)(b)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and R.S."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety and insert "13:5304(B)(10)(a) and (b)
5 and to enact Code of"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 10, after "programs;" and before "and" delete "to provide with respect to
8 parole;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 2, after "violence" and before the period "." insert the following:

11 "only for the following purposes:

12 (1) To determine a defendant's eligibility for suspension or deferral
13 of sentence pursuant to Code of Criminal Procedure Article 893.

14 (2) To determine a defendant's eligibility for participation in a drug
15 division probation program pursuant to R.S. 13:5304"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 4, delete lines 22 through 29 and delete pages 5 through 11 in their entirety